

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 430

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.02.2021


EXTENSION OF TRAIN


†430.  DR. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether any action is being taken to convert train number 54769/70

Tilak Bridge-Rohtak-Tilak Bridge passenger into Express train and extension of the said train up to Bhiwani and;


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION


 (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) & (b) It has been decided to extend 54769/70 Tilak Bridge-Rohtak

Passenger train upto Bhiwani and convert it to Express train. However, at present, this train is not running since all regular passenger carrying trains are under cancellation from 23rd March, 2020 and only special trains, keeping in view the concerns and suggestions of State

Governments are being operated.

*****

